Regional Burn Camp Directors - Updated March 2019

WAFS Summer Camp for Burn Injured Youths 01
Melissa Kersten
Professional Fire Fighters of Wisconsin Charitable Foundation
321 E. Main St. Suite 200
Madison, WI 53703
(262) 607-0065
Melissa.kersten@ascension.org
[bookmark: _GoBack]
ACBC Burn Camp 02
Becky Mundy 
ACBC Burn Camp
1750 New York Ave NW
Washington, DC 20006
Work Phone: (330) 543-8813
rmundy@akronchildrens.org 

Alberta Firefighters Burn Camp for Children 03
Ian McKee
Edmonton Fire Fighters Union
34, 120 McGrath Road 
Edmonton, AB T6R 0C6
Canada
Work Phone: (780) 429-9020
Fax: (780) 420-1667
ian.mckee@edmonton.ca
ian.mckee@efbts.ca

Embers of Hope 04
Jessica Marquez
Director
jmarquez@fireandburn.org 

Art C. Luf Children’s Burn Camp 05
Stephen Lupinacci
Stratford 
98 Walnut Tree Hill Rd
Shelton, CT 06484
Work Phone: (203) 275-8804
Fax: (203) 375-4414
sjlup@aol.com

Atlantic Burn Camp 06
Linda Davis 
Atlantic Burn Camp
121 Heathview Dr.
Sydney, NS B1R 1S4
Canada
Work Phone: (902) 562-4156
ldavis@ns.sympatico.ca

AZ Children’s Burn Camp, “Camp Courage” 07
Mik Milem
Mik.milem@azburn.org


British Columbia Professional Fire Fighters’ Burn Camp 08
Brian Pederson
BCPFF Burn Fund
3891 Main Street
Vancouver, BC V5V 3P1
Canada
Work Phone: (604) 436-5617
nola@burnfund.org

Camp Conquest 09
Scotty H. Roberson
4512 Little Ridge Dr.
Birmingham, AL 35242
Work Phone: (205) 939-9504
Cell Phone: (205) 873-2015
sroberson.kidscamp@gmail.com

Camp “Can” Do 10
Ryan Howard 
Work Phone: (843) 792-6909
curryr@musc.edu

Camp Amigo 11
Rusty Roberts
Work Phone: (850) 509-6200
tallahasseeburncamp@comcast.net

Camp Beyond the Scars 12
Susan Day
Camp Director 
sday@burninstitute.org

West Penn Burn Camp 13
Gina Hajduk 							Linda Leonard
Interim Manager 						Director 
4800 Friendship Ave, T2 Burn Center 				Cell: (412) 849-5824
Pittsburgh, PA 15224						linda.leonard@ahn.org
Work Phone: (412) 578-5281
gina.hajduk@ahn.org

Camp Celebrate 14
Anita Fields 							Michele Barr
Work Phone: (919) 966-8539					Work Phone: (919) 962-8427
Anita_fields@med.unc.edu					Michele.Barr@unchealth.unc.edu

Camp Connect 15
Dave Collier 
Work Phone: (902) 835-0166
dcollier@ns.sympatico.ca
info@nsffbts.ca

Camp David 16
Sue Dodson
Work Phone: (210) 824-8499
sdodsontbss@sbcglobal.net

Camp Hope 17
Rebekah Lemley
Work Phone: (615) 477-3642
Rebekah.a.lemley@vumc.org


Camp Hopetake 18
Ken Huff
16604 E Course Dr.
Tampa, FL 33624
Work Phone: (813) 229-7540
Fax: (813) 229-7543
sectreas@tampafirefighters.com
lori@tampafirefighters.com

Camp I’m Still Me 19
Terrie Sullivan 
Director
1501 Kings Hwy
Shreveport, LA 71103
Work Phone: (318) 675-6589
Terrie883@gmail.com

Camp I-Thonka-Chi Parkland 20
Donna Crump
Work Phone: (214) 590-2920
Donna.crump@phhs.org

Camp Janus/Children’s Memorial Herman Hospital 21
Rodney Smoczyk
Director 
6411 Fannin St.
Houston, TX 77030
Work Phone: (713) 818-1501
campjanusdirector@gmail.com

Camp Phoenix North 22
Lise Brown								Krista Law  
Director								Manager
Work Phone: (204) 250-8749						krista@experiencemomenta.org 
lise@experiencemomenta.com 

The Fire Fighters Burn Fund Inc.
303-83 Garry St.
Winnipeg, Manitoba R3C 4J9

Camp Oo-U-La 23
McKenzy Williams
Director
2575 Chantilly Dr. NE
Atlanta, GA 30324
Work Phone: (404) 320-6223
mwilliams@gfbf.org

The National Burned Children’s Camp Phoenix 24
Roy Eddleman
Director 
409 Wood Pl.
Everett, WA 98203
Work Phone: (800) 799-2876
bcrfdirector@gmail.com

Camp Phoenix ACBC 25
Linda Powers
Work Phone: (216) 883-6633
Lpk39@hotmail.com

Camp Phoenix 26
Judy King
PO Box 100262
Nashville, TN 37224
Work Phone: (615) 936-5705
judy@tnfbf.org

Camp Sunshine 27
Gretta Wilkinson
7401 Kingwood Rd.
Little Rock, AR 72207
Work Phone: (501) 364-2195
wilkinsonge@archildrens.org


Camp Susquehanna 28
Jessica Banks Education Director 					Liz Dideon-Hess
Burn Prevention Network						Camp Director
236 N 17th St.								campsusquehanna@gmail.com
Allentown, PA 18104
Jessica.banks@lvhn.org

Camp Tequesta 29
Chuck Akers								Wendy Kimelman
Director								Treasurer 
Children's Burn Foundation of Florida					wendy@thedigitalcpa.com 
3108 S.E. 21st Court
Okeechobee, FL 34974-6331
Phone: 772-260-9026
E-Mail: campdirector@childrensburnfoundationoffl.com

Camp Ytilba 30
Jeremy Smith								Tina Stepp
Co-Coordinators							Co-Coordinators
3229 Burnet Ave.							tstepp@shrinenet.org 
Cincinnati, OH 45229
jjsmith@shrinenet.org 

Central Virginia Burn Camp 31
Tim Wright								Leslie Baruch
Director 								Director 
1960 Candlewyck Dr.							Work Phone: (434) 263-6566
Charlottesville, VA 22901						cvbc1999@yahoo.com 
Work Phone: (434) 263-6566
Tim.wright@norfolk.gov 					 

Champ Camp – Sponsored by Alisa Ann Ruch Burn Foundation 32
Daniel Chacon
Director 
50 N Hill Ave. Ste 305
Pasadena, CA 91106
Work Phone: (650) 851-5704
dchacon@aarbf.org

Children’s Hospital Colorado Burn Camp Program 33
Trudy Boulter
13123 East 16th Ave. Box 580
Aurora, CO 80045
Work Phone: (720) 777-8295
Trudy.boulter@childrenscolorado.org




Firefighters Kids Camp 34
Marcos Reyes								Rachel Crowell 
Programs Coordinator							Assistant Director 
Firefighters Burn Institute						Firefighters Burn Institute
3101 Stockton Blvd. 							3101 Stockton Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA 95820							Sacramento, CA 95820
marcos@ffburn.org							Work Phone: (916) 739-8525
Fax: 916-455-4376							rachel@ffburn.org


Great Lakes Burn Camp (35 & 38 have joined together)
Michael D. Longenecker							Don Bigger 
Summit/Jackson Professional Fire Fighters Union			276 Timber Creek Cir. NW
832 Bush St.								Comstock Park, MI 49321
Jackson, MI 49202							donbig@comcast.net 
Fax: (517) 768-1791
Glbcml@aol.com 

Hoosier Burn Camp 36
Mark Koopman
109 North Street
PO Box 233, Battleground, IN  47920
Work Phone: (800) 254-2878
Markkoopman@hoosierburncamp.org 

IFSA Burn Camp “I Am Me” 37
Chris Logston								Philip Zaleski
Director 								ED of IFSA
PO Box 773								Pzaleski@ifsa.org
Byron, IL 61010
bfdfireman@gmail.com

Kids Camp 38 (has joined with Camp 35)

Mid-Atlantic Burn Camp 39
Linda French								Tonas Kalil
Work Phone: (410) 531-5942
burncamp@verizon.net

Miracle Burn Camp of Iowa 40
Stacey Loen								Alison Pauley
200 Hawkins Dr.							Work Phone: (319) 353-6024
Iowa City, IA 52242							alison-pauley@uiowa.edu 
Work Phone: (319) 353-6024
smloen@gmail.com 

Bridget Werling
Work Phone: (319) 678-1147
Miracleburncamp@gmail.com


Mississippi Burn Camp 41
Tammy Moore
2710 Lone Oak Rd.
Steens, MS 39766
Work Phone: (662) 251-7255
msburncamp01@yahoo.com


Midwest Children’s Burn Camp 42 (Previously Missouri)
Larry Conley
11710 Administration Drive Suite 2B
St Louis, MO, 63146
Work Phone: (314) 997-2757  
Cell Phone: (618) 698-2199
Conleytlc13@gmail.com   

Camp Eyabsut/Washington State Council 43
Jeanette Day
PO Box 2292
Tacoma, WA 98401
Work Phone: (206) 251-2542
eyabsut@gmail.com

Oklahoma Firefighters Burn Camp 44
Scotty Stokes 
Work Phone: (918) 857-6351
E30captain@sbcglobal.net 

Finger Lakes Regional Burn Camp 45
Paul Schwartzman
307 Packetts Lndg
Fairport, NY 14450
Work Phone: (585) 414-2922
paul@flrba.com

Camp Saturday 46
Cindy Allison
Indianapolis, IN 46224
Work Phone: (317) 803-2876
callison@peoplesburnfoundation.org 

Camp 47 – Inactive 

San Jose Kids Burn Camp 48
Daniel Vega
1464 Marcia Ave.
San Jose, CA 95125
Work Phone: (408) 515-7656
Vega2696@yahoo.com

University of Utah Burn Center’s Camp 49
Brad Wiggins 								Kristen Quinn
50 No Medical Dr.							Work Phone: (801) 585-2847
Salt Lake City Utah 84132     						kristen.quinn@hsc.utah.edu 
Work Phone: (801) 213-2876
j.bradley.wiggins@hsc.utah.edu 




Camp BUCKO 50
Patrick Howlett								Wendy Miller
Toronto Professional Fire Fighters 					Hillsborough County Fire 
993 Queen St., W., Ste 321						Fighters
Toronto, ON M6V 1H2							840 Bayou View Dr.
Canada									Brandon, FL 33510
Work Phone: (416) 466-1167						Work Phone: (813) 935-3275
Fax: (416) 466-6632							Fax: (813) 935-2698
patrickcampbucko@gmail.com						wendycampbucko@rogers.com

Fire & Ice: Burn Survivors Winter Camp 51
David Petruccelli							Sheldon Gregoire
4 Fall Ln.								gregoire204@gmail.com 
Portland, ME 04103
Work Phone: (207) 874-8400
rico@maineburnsurvivors.org

Burn Foundation of Central New York 52
James Ennis
118 Benham Ave.
Syracuse, NY 13219
Work Phone: (315) 475-0766
jennis@twcny.rr.com








									



